Does this mean that it's all over between us, Uri? 

Seeing U ri Geller on the Telethon asking viewers 
for £1,000 for the pieces of a broken spoon so in­
censed London businessman Gerald Fleming that he 
contacted the Telethon and put forward his own offer. 

1 1  

He would pay £ 250,000 (yes, two hundred and 
fifty thousand pounds) to charity if Uri Geller could 
bend a spoon under con trolled conditions. 

Gerald advised me of his offer the same day. As he 
had heard nothing from the Telethon by the following 
day (Monday) , we separately contacted them to see if 
they took the offer seriously.